深
圳
南
天
星
Freescale 半导体 文件编号：QFN_Addendum
补遗 修订版 0，2014 年 7 月
新的 QFN 软件包迁移的附录

This section contains the ordering information and the device numbering system for the MC9S08LL16
Series.
4.1 Device Numbering System
Example of the device numbering system:
MC 9 S08 LL 16 C XX
Fully
(see Table 22)
Status (MC =
Qualified)Package designator
(9 = Flash-
Core
MemoryTemperature range
based)(C = –40 °C to 85 °C)
深圳市南天星电子科技有限公司 专注NXP推广
www.soustar.com.cn, 13632858587
深
圳
南
天
星
MC9S08LL16 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 7
42 Freescale Semiconductor
FamilyApproximate FLASH size in KB 5 Package
Information and Mechanical Drawings
Table 22 provides the available package types and their document numbers. The latest package
outline/mechanical drawings are available on the MC9S08LL16 Series Product Summary pages at
To view the latest drawing, either:
• Click on the appropriate link in Table 22, or
• Open a browser to the Freescale® website (http://www.freescale.com), and enter the appropriate
document number (from Table 22) in the “Enter Keyword” search box at the top of the page.
Package Information and Mechanical Drawings
Table 22. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
64 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LH 840F 98ASS23234W
48 Low Quad Flat Package LQFP LF 932 98ASH00962A
48 Quad Flat No-Leads QFN GT 1314 98ARH99048A
深圳市南天星电子科技有限公司 专注NXP推广
www.soustar.com.cn, 13632858587
深
圳
南
天
星
MC9S08LL16 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 7
Freescale Semiconductor 43
Package Information and Mechanical
Drawings
深圳市南天星电子科技有限公司 专注NXP推广
www.soustar.com.cn, 13632858587
深
圳
南
天
星
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Technical Information Center, EL516
2100 East Elliot Road
Tempe, Arizona 85284 1-800-521-
6274 or +1-480-768-2130
Europe, Middle East, and Africa: